Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200

## 12-27-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
United States Patent and Trademark Offi	CF

10347096	3HEET /	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)     New Ideas Engineering, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Bassett, Inc.  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 12-3-2007 and 12-3-2007	Street Address: 1215 Hyland Ave.	
✓ Assignment	City: Kaukauna State: WI	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: 54130  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,435,262	
Additional numbers attached?		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name:Wilhelm Law Service	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 W. Lawrence St., 3rd Floor	<ul><li>✓ Enclosed</li><li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>	
City: Appleton	8. Payment Information	
State: WI Zip:54911	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 920-831-0100		
Fax Number: 920-831-0101	b. Deposit Account Number 23-2130	
Email Address: twilhelm@wilhelmlaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Thomas D. Wilhelm 48. अर्थ ।</u>	
9. Signature: Lower Twilled Signature Thomas D. Wilhelm Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <a href="NEW IDEAS ENGINEERING">NEW IDEAS ENGINEERING</a>, <a href="LLC">LLC</a>, a <a href="corporation">corporation</a> organized according to the laws of the state of <a href="Wisconsin">Wisconsin</a>, having its principal address at <a href="NSSETT">NSSETT</a>, a <a href="Corporation">corporation</a> organized according to the laws of the state of <a href="Wisconsin">Wisconsin</a>, having its principal address at <a href="1215 Hyland Avenue">1215 Hyland Avenue</a>, <a href="Kaukauna">Kaukauna</a>, <a href="WISCONSIN">WISCONSIN</a>, its successors and assigns, the entirety of its right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in the following US and foreign patents and patent applications:

US Patent Number 6,435,262 granted August 20, 2002 for FOUNDRY SAND;

US Patent Number 6,516,863 granted February 11, 2003 for FOUNDRY SAND;

US Patent Application 60/741,847 filed 12/1/2005 for CONTINUOUS-CYCLE BOND MIXTURE;

US Patent Application 11/607,652 filed 12/01/2006 for FOUNDRY BOND PRE-MIX, APPARATUS AND METHODS;

US Patent Application 11/607,653 filed 12/01/2006 for FOUNDRY BOND AND SAND, APPARATUS AND METHODS, WITH ACCUMUILATOR;

US Patent Application 11/607,651 filed 12/01/2006 for FOUNDRY SAND SYSTEM;

PCT Application No. PCT/US2002/07851 filed 03/14/2002 for FOUNDRY SAND;

PCT Application No. PCT/US2006/045922 filed 11/30/2006 for FOUNDRY SAND;

PCT/CA Application No. 2,440,885 filed 03/14/2002 for FOUNDRY SAND; and

PCT/EP Application No. 02 719237.6 filed 03/14/2002 for FOUNDRY SAND

and in and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified patents, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

<u>NEW IDEAS ENGINEERING, LLC.</u> hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>BASSETT, INC.</u> as the assignee of the entirety of its right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said <u>BASSETT, INC.</u> its successors and assigns.

NEW IDEAS ENGINEERING, LLC. does hereby bind itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide any evidence to said <u>BASSETT, INC.</u> or its representatives known to it respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said <u>BASSETT, INC.</u>, make all oaths, all petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said <u>BASSETT, INC.</u>, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

PATENT REEL: 020288 FRAME: 0882

IN WITNESS WHER反负 I have ex	ecuted this assignment on the $3\%$ day of $100\%$ , 2007.
NOTARY	For: NEW IDEAS ENGINEERING, LLC.
OF PUBLIC A	Signed:
State of Wishin	William Bassett Managing Member
County of <u>On Inyumil</u> )ss	
	c, 2007 before me personally appeared <u>William Bassett</u> to me known to be the cuted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he/she execute on free act and deed.
	That Wander
	Notary Public, State of Winner
	My commission expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOP, I have exe	cuted this assignment on the 3 <sup>vy</sup> day of Netember, 2007.
NOTARY	For: BASSETT, INC.
PUBLIC	Signed: Jay Sauter
State of WISLINIA	Chief Financial Officer
)ss County of Julymil )	
On this 3 day of 12000000000000000000000000000000000000	g 2007 before me personally appeared <u>Jay Sauter</u> to me known to be the cuted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he/she executed in free act and deed.
	Notary Public, State of William
	My commission expires:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020288 FRAME: 0883** 

**RECORDED: 12/26/2007**